SCHOOL BOARD

Board Policy 298

St. Cloud Area School District 742

Reviewed/No Change: May 2019 Reviewed/No Change: November 2022

Revised: March 15, 2023

298 **CHAIR SIGNATURE POLICY**

The Board Chair and/or Clerk (as appropriate) are authorized to sign documents, in accordance with law, when signifying actions properly approved by the Board upon presentation of the appropriate certification tying the document to the Board action specifically authorizing the action.

Cross References: Board Policy 202 (School Board Officers)

BOARD POLICY 298

St. Cloud Area School District 742

St. Cloud, Minnesota

Adopted: January 4, 2006

Reviewed/No Change: December 7, 2016 (Renumbered from 202.3)

Reviewed/No Change: May 2019 Reviewed/No Change: August 2022 Reviewed/No Change: November 2022

Revised: March 15, 2023